Imagination Park Announces Management Change

Vancouver, CANADA – March 25, 2019 – Imagination Park Technology Inc. (CSE: IP) (OTC: IPNFF) ("Imagination Park" or the "Company"), announces that CFO Anthony Pizzonia has left the Company. The Company has appointed Leon Ho/CPA as interim CFO.

"I want to thank Anthony for his work on behalf of the Company," said President and CEO Alen Paul Silverrstieen. "The Company has undergone significant reorganization over the recent weeks, as we focus our resources on monetizing our XenoHolographic™ platform. We look forward to providing updates in the coming weeks."

About Imagination Park

Imagination Park Technologies creates engaging and interactive holographic content delivered by its cloud-based augmented reality enterprise platforms. The Company provides augmented reality products for mobile phones and wearable headsets, as well as rapid deployment of AR solutions, without the need for developers, while integrating artificial intelligence.

For more information or to explore working with Imagination Park, please email info@imaginationpark.com, or visit www.imaginationpark.com.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Sheldon Inwentash Chairman of the Board (818) 850-2490

https://twitter.com/IPtechAR

www.facebook.com/imaginationparktechnologies

Instagram: @IPTechAR

Contact

Sean Peasgood Investor Relations (647) 560-9201 sean@sophiccapital.com

We encourage you to do your own due diligence and ask your broker if Imagination Park Technology Inc. (cse: IP) is suitable for your particular investment portfolio*.

The Canadian Securities Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this press release. This press release may include 'forward-looking information' within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business of the Company. The forward looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by Imagination Park's management. Although Imagination Park believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because Imagination Park can give no assurance that it will prove to be correct. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this

press release, and Imagination Park disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.